1
Accu-Guard®
Introduction
TDS-FUSE-0002 | Rev 2
ACCU–GUARD® TECHNOLOGY APPLICATIONS
For RoHS compliant products, please
select correct termination style.
APPROVAL FILE NUMBERS

F0805B and F1206B
DIMENSIONS
HOW TO ORDER
F0402E and F0603E F0402G and F0603G
Rated Current
Current expressed in
Amps. Letter R de-
notes decimal point
e.g. 0.20A=0R20
1.75A=1R75
0R20
Fuse Speed
F=Fast
F
S=Nickel/Lead-Free
Solder coated
(Sn 100), SMD
W=Nickel/solder coated
(Sn 63, Pb 37)
Solder Coated (Sn100)
N=Nickel/Lead-Free
Solder Coated (Sn100), LGA
Termination
W
TR=Tape and reel
Packaging
TR
Product
Fuse
F
Size
See table for
standard sizes
1206
A=Accu-Guard®
B=Accu-Guard® II
D=Accu-Guard® II 0612
E=Accu-Guard® II 0402, 0603
G=Accu-Guard® II Low Current
     0402, 0603
Fuse Version
A
L
T
B1
W
B2
B
T
L
W
L
T
S
W
A B
H
F0402G F0603G F0402E F0603E F0805B F0612D
L 1.00±0.05
(0.039±0.002)
1.60±0.10
(0.063±0.004)
1.00±0.10
(0.039±0.004)
1.60±0.10
(0.063±0.004)
2.10±0.20
(0.083±0.008)
1.65±0.25
(0.065±0.010)
W 0.58 ±0.04
(0.023±0.002)
0.81±0.10

@0.1 x I rated
Ω (max.)
Voltage Drop
@ I rated
mV (max.)
Fusing Current
(within 5 sec)
A
Pre-Arc I2t
@10x I rated A2-
sec (typ)
Color
Code
F0402G0R02FNTR F0603G0R02FNTR 0.028 7.5 290 0.070 6 x 10-7 Green
F0402G0R03FNTR F0603G0R03FNTR 0.0375 4.8 230 0.094 8 x 10-7 Red
F0402G0R05FNTR F0603G0R05FNTR 0.050 3.4 250 0.125 2 x 10-6 Blue
F0402G0R06FNTR F0603G0R06FNTR 0.062 2.5 280 0.155 2 x 10-6 Yellow
F0402G0R07FNTR F0603G0R07FNTR 0.075 2.0 280 0.188 4 x 10-6 Brown
F0402G0R10FNTR F0603G0R10FNTR 0.100 2.4 300 0.250 7 x 10-6 Red
F0402G0R12FNTR F0603G0R12FNTR 0.125 1.6 250 0.312 1 x 10-5 White
F0402G0R15FNTR F0603G0R15FNTR 0.150 1.2 220 0.375 2 x 10-5 Green
F0402G0R20FNTR F0603G0R20FNTR 0.200 0.8 210 0.500 4 x 10-5 Pink
F0402G0R25FNTR 0.25 0.55 180 0.625 2 x 10-4 Blue
F0402G0R37FNTR 0.375 0.30 150 0.938 3 x 10-4 Red
F0402G0R50FNTR 0.5 0.20 140 1.25 7 x 10-4 Green
Test Conditions Required
Solderability Components completely immersed in a solder bath
at 245 ±5°C for 3 secs.
Total area of imperfections in solder